# L20000279799

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
L				



20 \$TP 15 PH 3: 47



Office Use Only

C RICO SEP 1 5 2020



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Date: September	15, 2020	<b>20</b> Account#: 120000000		
Name:David S	hulman			
Reference #:	1264976	_		
Entity Name:	PRIMI			
_		n to Transact Business		
Amendment				
Change of Agent		ISSUES? CALL		
Reinstatement		David:		
		850-270-0082		
Merger			िके सम्बद्ध सम्बद्ध	2 °
Dissolution/Withdr	awal		ני ת ת	
E Fictitious Name			P	
Other			3 41 - ۲	
			~	

Authorized A	mount:	\$125.00	
Signature:	Ť	31/	

SEUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED FEG STERED NENGLAND SWALES REG STRE NENGLAND SWALES REG STRE ADVID 6 BEVIS MARKS, "FEL LONDON ECSA / BA +44 (0)20.3786.1090 ASIA PACIFIC HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
A HONG FOLGU WITED COMPANY
INFINITUS PLAZA, 12 T FL
199 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL
HONG FONG
•852.3975.1803



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088 		
prization to Transact Business		
ICCLIEC2 CALL		
ISSUES? CALL David:		
850-270-0082		

Authorized Amount: \$125.00 Signature:

GEUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) HIMITED REG VERED NENGAND AWALES REG VERED NENGAND AWALES REG VERE ANTRON 6 BEVIS MARKS, 17 FL LONDON EC3A 78A 144 (0)20.3786.1090 ASIA PACIFIC HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
A HONG (OLIGUM TED COMPANY
INFINITUS PLAZA, 12 HFL
169 DES VOEUX RD CEMTRAL
HONG (ONG
+852,3975.1803



### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

OF

# PRIMITIVE GROUP LLC

#### ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is Primitive Group LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7, Indian Creek, FL 33154.

#### ARTICLE III- Management

The Company shall be managed by its manager, as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement and is therefore a manager-managed Company. The Company's initial manger shall be:

Name

• •

#### Address Bay Harbor Drive Number

9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7
Indian Creek, FL 33154

Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil

# ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7, Indian Creek, FL 33154, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this <u>11</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020

Name: Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil Title: Authorized Representative

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

.

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for Primitive Group LLC, at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

Dated this <u>11</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020.

•

Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil